Purposes in the University 

The Board passed 

BOR Resolution No. 10, s. 2021 

A Resolution Approving the Proposal to Purchase “Pen Tablets” as an Educational 
Technology Tool for Instruction Purposes in the University in the Amount of Seven Hundred 
Seventy Seven Thousand and Sixty Five Pesos only (P777,065.00).  

CAMPUS No. of Pen Tablets (Units)  Approved Budget 

VSU Main 115 P    383,525.00 
VSU Alangalang 48 160,080.00 
VSU Isabel 15    50,025.00 
VSU Tolosa 30 100,050.00 
VSU Villaba 25    83,385.00 

BOARD ACTION : APPROVED 
Date :  23 June 2021